THE LIGHTING COMMITTEE SHALL REVIEW SUCH APPLICATIONS AND MAY RETURN SUCH APPLICATION TO 
THE PARTY WHO SUBMITTED THE APPLICATION WITH RECOMMENDED OR SUGGESTED CHANGES. 

THE AMOUNT REIMBURSABLE BY THE LBD UNDER THIS POLICY SHALL NOT IN ANY CASE EXCEED TWO 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($2,500.00) PER PROPERTY IN ANY YEAR. ALL FUNDING FOR THE 
EXTERIOR LIGHTING PROGRAM IS SUBJECT TO APPROPRIATION OF BUDGETED FUNDS.  

FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS BY THE LBD LIGHTING COMMITTEE WILL BE BROUGHT BEFORE THE FULL LBD 
BOARD FOR REVIEW AT OPEN MONTHLY MEETINGS.